
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-B
REVISED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES
Check box if no longer subject Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

   to filing requirement

1.  Name and Address of Reporting Person 2.  Issuer Name and Trading Symbol 7.  Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

LAO ALVIN D. Xurpas (X)
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3.  Tax Identification 5.  Statement for             ______                Director ______             10% Owner

     Number      Month/Year             ______                Officer ______              Other
                                           (give title below)                              (specify below)

Atlas St. Acropolis
    Original (MonthYear)

QUEZON CITY 1110
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)

Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned
1.  Class of Equity Security 2.  Transaction 4.  Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) 4  Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

     Date Direct (D) or Indirect (I)  * Ownership 
(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares

Amount (A) or (D) Price

Common Shares 1/29/2016 5,800       (A) 12.78 0.06% 1,023,810           D            N/A
1/29/2016 42,633       (A) 12.86 0.06% 1,066,443           D            N/A
2/1/2016 33,667       (A) 13.30 0.06% 1,100,110           D            N/A
2/1/2016 17,900       (A) 13.38 0.07% 1,118,010           D            N/A
3/8/2016 (16,667) (D) 15.98 0.06% 1,101,343           D            N/A
3/8/2016 (78,267) (D) 16.00 0.06% 1,023,076           D            N/A
3/8/2016 (5,067) (D) 16.04 0.06% 1,018,009           D            N/A

6/17/2016 50,733       (A) 16.59 0.06% 1,084,742           D            N/A
6/20/2016 15,933       (A) 16.50 0.06% 1,100,675           D            N/A
6/24/2016 3,333       (A) 15.38 0.06% 1,104,008           D            N/A
6/24/2016 63,333       (A) 15.40 0.07% 1,167,341           D            N/A
7/12/2016 33,233       (A) 16.41 0.07% 1,200,574           D            N/A
7/12/2016 100       (A) 16.41 0.07% 1,200,674           D            N/A
7/13/2016 6,667       (A) 16.40 0.07% 1,207,341           D            N/A
7/13/2016 16,667       (A) 16.42 0.07% 1,224,008           D            N/A
7/13/2016 10,000       (A) 16.44 0.07% 1,234,008           D            N/A
7/15/2016 5,000       (A) 16.40 0.07% 1,239,008           D            N/A
7/15/2016 6,667       (A) 16.46 0.07% 1,245,675           D            N/A
7/15/2016 5,000       (A) 16.50 0.07% 1,250,675           D            N/A
7/19/2016 56,333       (A) 16.32 0.08% 1,307,008           D            N/A
7/19/2016 33,333       (A) 16.32 0.08% 1,340,341           D            N/A
8/5/2016 3,333       (A) 16.58 0.08% 1,343,674           D            N/A
8/8/2016 64,967       (A) 16.68 0.08% 1,408,641           D            N/A
8/8/2016 11,667       (A) 16.72 0.08% 1,420,308           D            N/A

8/23/2016 4,533       (A) 15.94 0.08% 1,424,841           D            N/A

3. Amount of Securities Owned at End of
Month

204-350-473 Sept. 15, 2016

FILIPINO



8/23/2016 15,467       (A) 15.96 0.08% 1,440,308           D            N/A
8/23/2016 23,333       (A) 15.98 0.09% 1,463,641           D            N/A
8/23/2016 23,333       (A) 16.00 0.09% 1,486,974           D            N/A

(Print or Type Responses)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding 
capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder:  Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
     (1)   A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:

         (A)   Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
         (B)   Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
(2)  A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
         (A)   held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
         (B)   held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
         (C)   held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
         (D)   subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.
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